o e 15
511419

(R-2019-607)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 3 1 2448

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  MAY 17 2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE FREEWAY AGREEMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR

STATE ROUTE 56.

WHEREAS, this item is to amend an existing Freeway Agreement with the California
Department of Transportation (Caltrans) for State Route 56 (SR-56) to reflect the new
overcrossing over SR-56 from the Torrey Meadows Drive Overcrossing project; and

WHEREAS, as the result of new overcrossing over SR-56, Caltrans requires that the City
approve a resolution amending the existing Freeway Agreement together with the revised
Exhibit A map to include the new overcrossing and the agreement itself is remaining unchanged
except for updating Exhibit A; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor, or his
designee, is authorized to approve and execute, for and on behalf of the City, the proposed

revision to the existing State Route 56 (SR-56) Freeway Agreement with Caltrans as reflected in

attached Exhibit A, for the Torrey Meadows Drive Overcrossing project, on file in the Office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR 31 24 4 8

APPROVED: MARA W,

By /I%X

RyanP. Genity ——=
Deputy City Attorney

LIOTT, City Attorney

RPG:cw

04/25/19 :

Or.Dept: Transportation & Storm Water

Doc. No.: 1993099  Attachment: Exhibit A-Torrey Meadows Drive-SR-56 Change

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



L

(R-2019-607)

I hereby certify that the forfgoinﬁ Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of MAY 14 2019 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Cl %/
By ‘ y

Approved:e. l} ' Iﬂ‘

(date)

Ve_toed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



LEGEND

Limit of Work (Torrey Meadows Drive)

Sta. "TMD" 6+00.00

LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION

TORREY MEADOWS DRIVE OC -
Br No. 57-1246

Sta "SR-56" 328+53 PM 5.6
CONTRACT No. 11-404604

FREEWAY AND CONNECTIONS

SEPARATION

ROAD TO BE CONSTRUCTED,
RECONSTRUCTED, OR RELOCATED

BIKE PATH

FUTURE ROAD

SCALE IN FEET

0 1000 2000 3000

EXHIBIT A

Limit of Work (Torrey Meadows Drive)
Sta. "TMD" 18+22.42

&

(FUTURE _STREET)

N

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
MAP SHOWING

FREEWAY IN THE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

SR-56 AND
TORREY MEADOWS DRIVE

11-SD-56 - PM 5.6 (KP 9.0)




MAY 1 4 2019

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Barbara Bry
Jennifer Campbell
Chris Ward
Monica Montgomery
Mark Kersey
Chris Cate
Scott Sherman

Vivian Moreno

&ESBGSEEE
OOoOOoOODOoOooOar
OOoOOoDOoDOoOOooOod
e e o e

Georgette Gomez

Date of final passage MAY 1 77 2009

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the
date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

KEVIN L. FAULCONER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

S

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) , < City Clerk gf The City of San Diego, California.

By V%(;, , Deputy
-

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

312448

Resotution Number R-




